MID AMERICAH
MOTORWORKS.. INSTRUCTION SHEET

Part Number

1968-1977 Corvette 600"764
Body Trim, Bumpers e Grilles 600-768

— Corvette 6-Hole Luggage Rack

1 - Rack Assembly

5 § Tools Needed

Application:

6 - Screw (1/4 - 20 x 2.62)

6 - Metal Sleeve

6 - Metal Retainer

6 - Rubber Sealing Nut (1/4 - 20 x 1.05)
6 - Rubber Washer
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Carrier Assembly

Screw (1/4 - 20 x 2.62)

Metal Sleeve

Metal Retainer

Rubber Washer

Rubber Sealing Nut (1/4 - 20 x 1.05)
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VERY IMPORTANT:

The optional luggage carrier is designed to offer an alternate storage location on the rear deck of your Corvette.
However, the use of this rack does not increase the maximum vehicle load capacity specified on the tire placard affixed
to the left door of your vehicle. CAUTION: To help avoid personal injury to the vehicle occupants or structual damage to
the vehicle in the event of an accident or sudden stop, the load on the luggage carrier should not exceed 50 pounds.
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Description (cont.)

DIAGRAM 2

CAUTION

Extreme care must be taken to
insure that rails are equal distance
from peak lines as indicated on
both sides. This will assure fuel
filler is centered between rack rails.

Peak Lines

Use as a template to locate holes.

% CENTERLINE OF MOUNTING HOLE

CAUTION
Drill must also pierce reinforcement

\ " ﬁ CARRIER ASSEMBLY NOTE

Centerline
of Vehicle

INSTRUCTIONS: inner panel at center rear attachment.
Fuel Tank is directly below.

STEP 1.

Read through all directions and study the diagrams before beginning.

STEP 2.

Use masking tape and run a straight line across the width of the rear deck to mark the rear mounting position.
This line should be &4 1/8" from rear bumper line (1974-1977) or & 1/8" from lowest spot of spoiler (1968-1973).
This will be the centerline of the rear mounting holes.

STEP 3.
Lay paper on the rear deck and tape in place to protect paint. Position the rack and use as a template for hole location.
Mark through mounting holes with long pencil or pen. Double check all marks.

NOTE: Make sure the gas door does not hit side rails of rack when opening.

STEP L.
Carefully remove rack, making sure not to move your marks. Assemble all hardware on the rack as in diagram 1.

STEP 5.
USE EXTREME CAUTION! GAS TANK IS 1 1/2" BELOW FIBERGLASS. USE A DEPTH GAUGE ON DRILL BIT. Drill holes at each
marked position.

STEP 6.
Remove masking tape and paper template from the rear deck. Position rack assembly on the rear deck.

STEP 7.
Insert rubber grommets in the holes and tighten each bolt a little at a time. Adjust rack as you go. Don't over tighten.

MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATION

In order to maintain a long life as well as a lustrous finish to your luggage rack, we recommend applying a coat of pol-
ish or wax of your choice every ninety days to your rack. This will extend the life of the finish and also maintain that
show quality shine. Limited 90 day warranty on workmanship and material.
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